1/4/00 M					
FORMS 1610		02-14-2	- <del>-</del>		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Transmark Office PATENT
53	-	1012670	098		2 = 0
RI	ECORD		COVER SHEE	T	
TO: The comissioner of Patents and	Trademar	PATENTS ks: Please reco	rd the attached orig	inal docu	
Submission Type		Conveyanc	· · ·		M W
X New		X Assignm	ient Secu	rity Agree	ement
Document ID#		License	Char	nge of Nan	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	1	Merger	Othe	<u> </u>	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			(For Use ONLY by U.S.		Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		Mort if ad	Departmental F		Secret File
Name (line 1) Southland Equip	ment (C		diuonal names of conv	eying parue	Execution Date  Month Day Year  102199
Name (line 2)					102199
Second Party	f Georg	ria			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additiona	I names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Reliable Techno	logies,	Inc.	***		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A Corporation o	f Misso	vuri			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 12131 Dorsett	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 2) Suite 107	(Designation must be a separate document from				
Sarce 107					Assignment)
Address (line 3) St. Louis City		Misson State/C	ountry	630 <b>Zio</b> 0	
Domestic Representative Name	and A	ddress	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party	only.
Name				-	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	<del></del>	-			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
000 DNGUYEN 00000165 5934523	F	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
1 / 40.00 00	\				
	1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010539 FRAME: 0130** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name an	d Address  Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 888-291-8116			
Name Don Fenno	c/o Reliable Technolo	ogies, Inc.			
Address (line 1) 12131 Dors	sett Road				
Address (line 2) Suite 107					
Address (line 3) St. Louis	, Misssouri 63043				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Patent Application  If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing  Patent Cooperation Trea  Enter PCT applicate only if a U.S. Application as not been assigned.  Number of Properties	er with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent inventor.  PCT	Patent Number(s)  application was Month Day Year  PCT  PCT			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
<del>_</del>					

PATENT REEL: 010539 FRAME: 0131

## ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated as of October 21, 1999, is made by Southland Equipment Co., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") to Reliable Technologies, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it is the owner and has good title to the patents listed in the U.S. Patent No. 5,934,523 for Universal Automatic Long Sleeve Folding Device registered on August 10, 1999 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign said Patents to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any reissue, re-examination, extension or renewal thereof.
- 2. Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional documents as Assignee may reasonably require to vest title to the Patents in Assignee and/or carry out the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Southland Equipment Co., Inc.

Name: DICK WILLETT

Title: Poss

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS CITY\296855\1

RECORDED: 01/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010539 FRAME: 0132